HOUSE CALENDAR

No. 35

Friday, March 6, 2020
HOUSE CONVENES AT 9:00 AM
PRO FORMA

PETITIONS

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS

Reference of Bills and Concurrent Resolutions
2733-
HB 2733, AN ACT concerning firearms; relinquishment thereof pursuant to
certain court orders; criminal penalties; amending K.S.A. 2019 Supp. 22-3426,
60-3107 and 60-31a06 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Federal and State Affairs)

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

COMMUNICATIONS FROM STATE OFFICERS

MESSAGES FROM THE SENATE

Reference of Senate Bills and Concurrent Resolutions

INTRODUCTION OF ORIGINAL MOTIONS AND HOUSE
RESOLUTIONS

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
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Status of Bills and Resolutions

House bills passed and sent to Senate: Nos. 2001, 2006, 2007, 2018, 2031,
2033, 2034, 2035, 2038, 2039, 2041, 2044, 2048, 2054, 2063, 2066, 2070,
2082, 2084, 2085, 2087, 2097, 2101, 2103, 2104, 2105, 2118, 2119, 2123,
2125,2126,2127,2133, 2137, 2140, 2143, 2144, 2147, 2154, 2160, 2167,
2168, 2173, 2174,2177,2178, 2179, 2185, 2188, 2191, 2198, 2199, 2201,
2203, 2206, 2209, 2211, 2214, 2215, 2223, 2225, 2239, 2243, 2244, 2246,
2248, 2274,2279, 2281, 2290, 2307, 2314, 2326, 2336, 2346, 2360, 2365,
2369, 2371, 2372, 2389, 2396, 2402, 2420, 2426, 2428, 2429, 2432, 2438,
2447, 2448, 2449, 2451, 2452, 2454, 2456, 2462, 2463, 2464, 2466, 2467,
2469, 2470, 2479, 2480, 2487, 2495, 2496, 2500, 2501, 2503, 2506, 2507,
2509, 2510, 2515, 2516, 2518, 2521, 2524, 2528, 2540, 2546, 2547, 2554,
2575, 2583, 2585, 2587, 2595, 2618, 2619, 2646, 2695, 2699, 2702, 2708,
2713

House bills killed by House: Nos. 2033, 2045, 2049, 2050, 2053, 2064, 2071,
2072, 2073, 2076, 2079, 2083, 2088, 2099, 2112, 2136, 2162, 2170, 2171,
2172,2197, 2208, 2213, 2238, 2270, 2333, 2353, 2431, 2450, 2468, 2473,
2474, 2475, 2484, 2485, 2488, 2493, 2494, 2526, 2531, 2533, 2549, 2550,
2559, 2560, 2561, 2562, 2592, 2598, 2608, 2621, 2675, 2688, 2690

House bills passed by the Senate: Nos. 2001, 2007, 2031, 2033, 2035, 2038,
2039, 2044, 2070, 2084, 2085, 2087, 2097, 2101, 2103, 2104, 2119, 2123,
2125,2126,2127, 2140, 2144, 2160, 2167, 2168, 2174, 2177, 2178, 2188,
2191, 2201, 2203, 2209, 2211, 2214, 2215, 2223, 2225, 2246, 2248, 2290,
2365

House bills in conference: Nos. 2160, 2168, 2246
House bills killed by Senate:

House bills signed by the Governor: Nos. 2001, 2007, 2031, 2035, 2038,
2039, 2044, 2070, 2084, 2085, 2087, 2097, 2101, 2103, 2104, 2119, 2123,
2125,2126,2127, 2140, 2144, 2167,2174, 2177, 2178, 2188, 2191, 2201,
2203, 2209, 2211, 2214, 2215, 2223, 2225, 2248, 2290, 2365

House bills awaiting the signature of the governor:

House bills vetoed by Governor: No. 2033

House bills becoming law without Governor's signature: No. 2209
House resolutions killed:

House resolutions adopted: Nos. 6001, 6002, 6003, 6004, 6005, 6006, 6007,
6008, 6009, 6010, 6011, 6012, 6013, 6014, 6015, 6016, 6017, 6018, 6019,
6020, 6021, 6022, 6023, 6024, 6025, 6026, 6027, 6028, 6029, 6030, 6033,
6035, 6036, 6037, 6038, 6039

House concurrent resolutions Killed:

House concurrent resolutions adopted and sent to Senate: Nos. 5002, 5011,
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5014, 5015, 5017, 5018, 5020, 5023

House concurrent resolutions adopted by Senate: Nos. 5002, 5011, 5014,
5015, 5017, 5018

House concurrent resolutions in conference:

House concurrent resolutions killed by House:

House concurrent resolutions killed by Senate:

Senate bills in conference: No. 66

Senate bills passed in House: Nos. 9, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 22, 25, 28, 39, 40,
41, 53, 59, 60, 63, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 77, 78, 82, 90, 94, 97, 105, 128, 130,
155,199

Senate bills killed by House: Nos. 61, 193

Senate concurrent resolutions adopted by House: Nos. 1602, 1603, 1605,
1606, 1607, 1612

Senate concurrent resolutions in conference:
Senate concurrent resolutions killed by house: No. 1613

House and Senate Bills in House Committees

Agriculture—

House Bills: Nos. 2062, 2156, 2222, 2271, 2437, 2622, 2623, 2669, 2709
Senate Bills: Nos. 152, 153, 270, 285, 286, 287, 307, 308, 345

Senate Concurrent Resolutions: No. 1614

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Appropriations—

House Bills: Nos. 2102, 2121, 2122, 2135, 2158, 2159, 2204, 2205, 2286,
2341, 2374, 2375, 2377, 2382, 2387, 2391, 2393, 2478, 2492, 2522, 2534,
2535, 2536, 2555, 2570, 2573, 2588, 2594, 2597, 2625, 2631, 2677, 2682,
2705, 2714, 2715, 2716, 2728, 2731

Senate Bills: Nos. 7, 49, 75, 131, 173, 210, 258

Calendar and Printing—

House Bills:

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5012
Senate Bills:

Children and Seniors—
House Bills: Nos. 2025, 2149, 2187, 2255, 2343, 2344, 2347, 2359, 2629
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Senate Bills: No. 162

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development—

House Bills: Nos. 2012, 2013, 2014, 2016, 2017, 2022, 2026, 2060, 2061,
2148, 2175, 2186, 2253, 2259, 2260, 2262, 2263, 2280, 2312, 2313, 2315,
2324, 2354, 2355, 2356, 2416, 2453, 2455, 2529, 2545, 2565, 2566, 2584,
2586, 2599, 2605, 2637, 2642, 2643, 2644, 2653, 2665, 2666, 2689, 2701,
2703, 2704, 2706

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5008

Senate Bills: Nos. 27, 42, 251, 424

Corrections and Juvenile Justice—

House Bills: Nos. 2046, 2047, 2051, 2052, 2132, 2245, 2268, 2269, 2282,
2283, 2284, 2299, 2305, 2319, 2335, 2338, 2350, 2445, 2471, 2472, 2505,
2651, 2686

Senate Bills: Nos. 45, 358

Education—

House Bills: Nos. 2166, 2183, 2233, 2256, 2287, 2288, 2330, 2519, 2572,
2601, 2676, 2697

Senate Bills: Nos. 230, 271, 277, 284, 335, 337, 354, 381, 384

Elections—

House Bills: Nos. 2010, 2019, 2021, 2075, 2090, 2091, 2092, 2113, 2169,
2176, 2189, 2220, 2423, 2508, 2512, 2606, 2612, 2659, 2687

House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5001, 5003, 5005, 5006

Senate Bills: No. 256

Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications—

House Bills: Nos. 2004, 2024, 2080, 2081, 2109, 2110, 2224, 2231, 2240,
2273, 2294, 2317, 2620, 2662, 2679, 2710

Senate Bills: Nos. 126, 339, 380

Federal and State Affairs—

House Bills: Nos. 2003, 2008, 2009, 2015, 2023, 2032, 2036, 2067, 2068,
2069, 2094, 2107, 2111, 2115, 2129, 2130, 2153, 2164, 2190, 2226, 2234,
2289, 2297, 2309, 2318, 2323, 2325, 2376, 2378, 2379, 2390, 2397, 2405,
2406, 2407, 2410, 2413, 2421, 2422, 2425, 2433, 2476, 2477, 2511, 2530,
2564, 2635, 2636, 2641, 2650, 2671, 2672, 2717, 2718, 2723, 2724, 2725,
2732

House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5004, 5010, 5013, 5016, 5022
House Resolutions: No. 5021

Senate Bills: Nos. 164, 218, 221, 254, 283
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Financial Institutions and Pensions—

House Bills: Nos. 2096, 2100, 2139, 2141, 2142, 2165, 2217, 2218, 2254,
2327, 2328, 2329, 2363, 2678

Senate Bills: No. 289

General Government Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Health and Human Services—

House Bills: Nos. 2029, 2030, 2077, 2089, 2120, 2146, 2155, 2157, 2163,
2184, 2200, 2227, 2295, 2298, 2303, 2339, 2357, 2358, 2366, 2412, 2415,
2483, 2574, 2579, 2602, 2603, 2630, 2632, 2633, 2638, 2645, 2658, 2660,
2661, 2663, 2664, 2670, 2680, 2681, 2692, 2711, 2712

Senate Bills: No. 232

Higher Education Budget—
House Bills: Nos. 2216, 2265, 2266, 2443
Senate Bills:

Insurance—

House Bills: Nos. 2055, 2056, 2057, 2058, 2059, 2074, 2124, 2182, 2210,
2230, 2296, 2459, 2556, 2557, 2558, 2634

Senate Bills: Nos. 32, 228, 290, 292, 304, 402

Interstate Cooperation—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Judiciary—

House Bills: Nos. 2020, 2065, 2098, 2151, 2152, 2161, 2181, 2192, 2193,
2196, 2219, 2229, 2241, 2242, 2258, 2291, 2292, 2306, 2316, 2320, 2321,
2322, 2331, 2332, 2334, 2348, 2394, 2401, 2424, 2434, 2435, 2446, 2457,
2461, 2520, 2523, 2532, 2544, 2551, 2589, 2590, 2591, 2604, 2611, 2613,
2647, 2652, 2667, 2673, 2674, 2693, 2700, 2707, 2719

Senate Bills: Nos. 19, 58, 102, 108, 134, 150, 157, 219, 253,293, 319, 331,
334, 355,371, 373, 404, 405, 420, 427

K-12 Education Budget—
House Bills: Nos. 2078, 2106, 2108, 2145, 2150, 2207, 2257, 2552, 2582
Senate Bills: Nos. 142, 382

Legislative Budget (House)—
House Bills:
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Senate Bills:

Local Government—

House Bills: Nos. 2002, 2236, 2237, 2308, 2580, 2581, 2600
House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5007

Senate Bills:

Rules and Journal-
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Rural Revitalization—
House Bills: Nos. 2342, 2527
Senate Bills:

Social Services Budget—
House Bills: Nos. 2609, 2610
Senate Bills:

Taxation—

House Bills: Nos. 2011, 2040, 2086, 2114, 2116, 2128, 2131, 2134, 2138,
2194, 2195, 2202, 2232, 2249, 2250, 2251, 2252, 2261, 2264, 2267, 2272,
2275,2278,2285,2293, 2301, 2302, 2304, 2310, 2311, 2349, 2352, 2367,
2368, 2370, 2381, 2384, 2386, 2398, 2408, 2409, 2414, 2417, 2418, 2427,
2430, 2436, 2440, 2442, 2460, 2491, 2498, 2499, 2504, 2513, 2514, 2517,
2537, 2542,2543, 2553, 2567, 2577, 2578, 2593, 2615, 2616, 2617, 2626,
2627, 2628, 2639, 2640, 2648, 2654, 2655, 2656, 2657, 2668, 2683, 2684,
2685, 2691, 2694, 2696, 2698, 2720, 2721, 2722, 2726, 2727, 2729, 2730
Senate Bills: Nos. 104, 125, 135, 178, 235, 262, 264, 265, 266, 272, 294, 295,
297

Transportation—

House Bills: Nos. 2095, 2117, 2180, 2221, 2247, 2276, 2277, 2300, 2351,
2364, 2444, 2458, 2481, 2482, 2486, 2489, 2497, 2502, 2525, 2539, 2568,
2569, 2614, 2624, 2649

Senate Bills: Nos. 62, 267, 275, 288, 302, 305, 306, 315, 326, 342, 374, 377,
383,390

Transportation and Public Safety Budget—

House Bills: Nos. 2027, 2028

Senate Bills:

Veterans and Military—
House Bills: No. 2362
Senate Bills:
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House Committee Agenda
March 6, 2020

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change
day-to-day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled. Material shown in
italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the
Agenda. Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time
period with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs
should contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.

Week of March 4 - 6, 2020

9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S
Rural Revitalization 582-N

Appropriations

Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446

9:00 a.m. 112-N

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled

Federal and State Affairs
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166

9:00 a.m. 346-S

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled

Rural Revitalization
Tony Prohaska, Committee Assistant—785-296-0715

9:00 a.m. 582-N

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled

1:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget 142-S
Children and Seniors 346-S
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development 112-N

Corrections and Juvenile Justice 152-S
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Education

Health and Human Services
Higher Education Budget
Transportation

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Melissa Leach, Committee Assistant—785-296-7677
1:30 p.m.

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled

Children and Seniors
Fran Lusk, Committee Assistant—785-296-7644

1:30 p.m.

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant—785-296-7685
1:30 p.m.

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled

Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7447

1:30 p.m.

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled

Education
Deborah Bremer, Committee Assistant—785-296-1754

1:30 p.m.

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled

Health and Human Services
David Long, Committee Assistant—785-296-7488
1:30 p.m.

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled

218-N
546-S
281-N
582-N

142-S

346-S

112-N

152-S

218-N

546-S
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Higher Education Budget
Janice Koehler, Committee Assistant—785-296-7463
1:30 p.m. 281-N
Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled
Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639
1:30 p.m. 582-N
Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled
3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture 582-N
General Government Budget 281-N
Judiciary 346-S
K-12 Education Budget 546-S
Social Services Budget 144-S
Taxation 112-N
Transportation and Public Safety Budget 142-S
Agriculture
John Willey, Committee Assistant—785-296-7310
3:30 p.m. 582-N
Friday, March 6
Meeting on call of the chair
General Government Budget
Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7670
3:30 p.m. 281-N
Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled
Judiciary
Kathi Rakestraw, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m. 346-S
Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled
K-12 Education Budget
Cameron Bradshaw, Committee Assistant—785-296-3971
3:30 p.m. 546-S

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled
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Social Services Budget
Francisca Hernandez, Committee Assistant—785-296-7660
3:30 p.m. 144-S

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled

Taxation
Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m. 112-N

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled

Transportation and Public Safety Budget
Alicia Madison, Committee Assistant—785-296-7466
3:30 p.m. 142-S

Friday, March 6
No meeting scheduled

House Committee Agenda
March 9, 2020

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change
day-to-day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled. Material shown in
italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the
Agenda. Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time
period with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs
should contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.

Week of March 9 - 13, 2020

9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S
Rural Revitalization 582-N

Appropriations
Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m. 112-N

Monday, March 9
Request for bill introductions

Budget Committee Report: Representative Waymaster, Chair, Legislative Branch
Division of Post Audit, Legislative Coordinating Council, Legislative Research
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Department, Legislature and Revisor of Statutes.
Budget Committee Report: Representative Dove, Chair, Agriculture and Natural
Resources
Budget Committee Report Department of Wildlife, Parks and Tourism,
Department of Health and Environment - Environment, Kansas Corporation
Commission and Kansas Water Olffice
Budget Committee Report: Representative Claeys, Chair, General Government
Office of the Governor, Department of Administration, Department of Revenue,

Office of Information Technology Services, Pooled Money Investment Board, and
State Treasurer

Possible Action on Bills Previously Heard

Tuesday, March 10
Request for bill introductions

Budget Committee Report: Representative Francis, Chair, Transportation and Public
Safety
Kansas Department of Transportation
Budget Committee Report: Representative Claeys, Chair, General Government
Judicial Branch and Judicial Council
Possible Action on Bills Previously Heard

Wednesday. March 11
Request for bill introductions
Budget Committee Report: Representative Carpenter, Chair, Social Services

Department for Aging and Disability Services and Department for Children and
Families

Discussion & possible action on:

HB2588 — Providing for the FORWARD transportation program.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, March 12
Request for bill introductions
Discussion & action on:
HB2522 — Establishing the rural hospital innovation grant program.
HB2588 — Providing for the FORWARD transportation program.
Possible Action on Bills Previously Heard

Friday, March 13
Meeting on call of the chair

Federal and State Affairs
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m. 346-S

Monday, March 9
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday, March 10
Request for bill introductions
Hearing on:
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HB2723 — Requiring medical directors of emergency medical services to
provide medical oversight of such services and emergency medical service
providers.

HB2650 — Designating February 15 of each year as Susan B. Anthony Day in
the state of Kansas.

Wednesday, March 11
Request for bill introductions

Hearing on: (proponents)
HB2671 — Authorizing sports wagering under the Kansas expanded lottery act.

Thursday, March 12
Request for bill introductions

Hearing on: (opponents)

HB2671 — Authorizing sports wagering under the Kansas expanded lottery act.
Hearing on: (neutral)

HB2671 — Authorizing sports wagering under the Kansas expanded lottery act.

Friday, March 13
Meeting on call of the chair

Rural Revitalization
Tony Prohaska, Committee Assistant—785-296-0715
9:00 a.m. 582-N

Monday, March 9
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday. March 10
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, March 11
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, March 12
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled

9:00 a.m. Mon/Wed
Financial Institutions and Pensions 281-N
Local Government 218-N

Financial Institutions and Pensions
Rich Mergen, Committee Assistant—785-296-6014
9:00 a.m. 281-N

Monday. March 9
Meeting on call of the chair
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Wednesday. March 11
Meeting on call of the chair

Local Government
Gary Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7451
9:00 a.m. 218-N

Monday, March 9
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, March 11
Meeting on call of the chair

9:00 a.m. Tue/Thu
Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications 281-N
Veterans and Military 218-N

Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications
Linda Kelsey, Committee Assistant—785-296-7647
9:00 a.m. 281-N

Tuesday. March 10
Hearing on:

SB126 — Substitute for SB 126 by Committee on Utilities - Exempting certain
public utilities from Kansas income taxation and requiring the filing of new retail
electric rates in certain circumstances.

SB339 — Allowing the state corporation commission to approve certain electric
contract rates and associated cost recovery from all rate classes.

Thursday, March 12

Informational briefing: Securitization

Hearing on:
SB380 — Prohibiting municipalities from imposing additional requirements on
video service providers for the provision of wireless services.

Veterans and Military
Carol Robertson, Committee Assistant—785-296-7483
9:00 a.m. 218-N

Tuesday, March 10
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, March 12
No meeting scheduled

1:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget 142-S
Children and Seniors 346-S
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development 112-N

Corrections and Juvenile Justice 152-S
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Education 218-N
Health and Human Services 546-S
Higher Education Budget 281-N
Transportation 582-N

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Melissa Leach, Committee Assistant—785-296-7677
1:30 p.m. 142-S

Monday, March 9
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday. March 10
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, March 11
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, March 12
No meeting scheduled

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled

Children and Seniors
Fran Lusk, Committee Assistant—785-296-7644
1:30 p.m. 346-S

Monday, March 9
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, March 10
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, March 11
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, March 12
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant—785-296-7685
1:30 p.m. 112-N

Monday, March 9
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced
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Tuesday, March 10

Hearing on:
HB2701 — Providing an employment preference for persons with a disability for
state government positions.

Discussion & action on:
HB2416 — Creating the Kansas targeted employment act; income tax credit.

Wednesday. March 11

Discussion & action on:
HB2529 — Amending STAR bonds by adding rural redevelopment projects and
major business and medical facilities, increasing certain project investment and
sales requirements, adding a return on investment analysis and other requirements
and approvals by the secretary and extending the sunset date.

Thursday, March 12
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled

Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7447
1:30 p.m. 152-S

Monday. March 9
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday. March 10
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, March 11

Hearing on:
SB45 — Enhancing penalties for offenses causing death or serious bodily injury
to public safety sector employees.

Thursday, March 12
No meeting scheduled

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled

Education
Deborah Bremer, Committee Assistant—785-296-1754
1:30 p.m. 218-N

Monday, March 9
Hearing on:
SB277 — Clarifying the authority of healing arts school clinics to provide healing

arts services.
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Tuesday. March 10
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, March 11
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, March 12
No meeting scheduled

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled

Health and Human Services
David Long, Committee Assistant—785-296-7488
1:30 p.m.

Monday. March 9
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday. March 10

Informational briefing:
Update on Kidney Disease and Organ Donation
Kansas Board of Healing Arts

Wednesday, March 11
Presentation on:

The Cost of Health Care - Kansas Health Institute

Thursday, March 12
Informational briefing:

Alzheimer's Disease Center at KU Medical Center
Newborn Screening Program - KDHE

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled

Higher Education Budget
Janice Koehler, Committee Assistant—785-296-7463

1:30 p.m.

Monday, March 9
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday. March 10
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, March 11
No meeting scheduled

546-S

281-N
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Thursday, March 12
No meeting scheduled

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639

1:30 p.m. 582-N

Monday, March 9
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday. March 10

Hearing on:
SB302 — Granting the secretary of revenue the authority to set letters and
numerals for license plates and removing the requirement that plates be shipped to
the county treasurer.
SB306 — Exempting motor vehicle odometer reading recording requirements
when such recording requirements are exempted by federal law.
SB326 — Increasing the age for eligibility to renew drivers' licenses online to 65.
SB342 — Allowing drivers' license renewal notices to be sent electronically.

Wednesday. March 11

Hearing on:
SB288 — Designating a portion of United States highway 77 as the Cpl. Allen E.
Oatney and SP4 Gene A. Myers memorial highway.
SB305 — Increasing the bond amount required for a vehicle dealer license.
SB315 — Providing for the love, Chloe foundation license plate.

Thursday, March 12

Final action on:
SB288 — Designating a portion of United States highway 77 as the Cpl. Allen E.
Oatney and SP4 Gene A. Myers memorial highway.
SB302 — Granting the secretary of revenue the authority to set letters and
numerals for license plates and removing the requirement that plates be shipped to
the county treasurer.
SB305 — Increasing the bond amount required for a vehicle dealer license.
SB306 — Exempting motor vehicle odometer reading recording requirements
when such recording requirements are exempted by federal law.
SB315 — Providing for the love, Chloe foundation license plate.
SB326 — Increasing the age for eligibility to renew drivers' licenses online to 65.
SB342 — Allowing drivers' license renewal notices to be sent electronically.

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled
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3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture
General Government Budget
Judiciary

K-12 Education Budget

Social Services Budget

Taxation

Transportation and Public Safety Budget

Agriculture
John Willey, Committee Assistant—785-296-7310
3:30 p.m.

Monday, March 9
Hearing on:

SB152 — Authorizing the secretary of health and environment to collect

582-N
281-N
346-S
546-S
144-S
112-N
142-S

582-N

underground injection control program fees and redirecting water well license

program fees.
SB153 — Providing for department of health and environment response
operations for water and soil pollutant release, discharge or escape.

Tuesday. March 10
Presentation on:

Kansas Water Office Report on 2019 Special Committee Recommendations

Hearing on:

SCR1614 — Supporting Kansas farmers in the Rattlesnake Creek subbasin in

their ongoing effort to protect their water rights and livelihood through a
collaborative solution to the region's water impairment issue.

Wednesday, March 11
Hearing on:

SB270 — Allowing water rights that were certified after 2009 to be placed in

multi-year flex accounts.
SB307 — Updating approved types of personal flotation devices.

Thursday, March 12
Hearing on:

SB285 — Extending the existence of the UST redevelopment fund and
compensation advisory board to 2032.

SB286 — Amending the Kansas storage tank act by increasing the maximum

liability of and extending the sunset of the aboveground fund and the underground

fund.
SB287 — Amending the Kansas storage tank act by extending the expiration of
certain reimbursement provisions to 2030 and increasing the underground
storage tank replacement reimbursement maximum.

Friday, March 13
Meeting on call of the chair
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General Government Budget
Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7670
3:30 p.m. 281-N

Monday, March 9
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, March 10
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, March 11
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, March 12
No meeting scheduled

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled

Judiciary
Kathi Rakestraw, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m. 346-S

Monday. March 9
Hearing on:

SB331 — Authorizing department of corrections employees, local correctional or
detention officers, judicial branch employees and municipal court employees to
have identifying information restricted from public access on public websites that
identify home addresses or home ownership.

SB157 — Creating presumptions related to temporary parenting plans and
defining related terms under the Kansas family law code.

Tuesday. March 10
Hearing on:

SB404 — Creating a process to terminate the parental rights of a person whose
sexual assault of another has resulted in the conception of a child.

SB334 — Modifying certain rules of evidence in the code of civil procedure
related to authentication of records and documents.

SB355 — Prohibiting psychiatric or psychological examinations of victims of
certain sex offenses in criminal cases.

Wednesday, March 11
Hearing on:

SB405 — Amendments related to driving under the influence concerning
motorized bicycle drivers' licenses, ignition interlock devices and driving under
the influence by any person less than 21 years of age.

SB373 — Modifying the crimes of selling sexual relations, promoting the sale of
sexual relations and buying sexual relations by changing terminology from
"sexual relations" to "a sex act."

SB371 — Requiring posting of a human trafficking awareness notice approved by
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the attorney general in certain businesses and public places.
SB420 — Requiring registration as a sex offender for certain violations of the
crime of breach of privacy.

Thursday, March 12

Hearing on:
SB427 — Reviewing and continuing expiring exceptions to the disclosure of
public records under the open records act.

Discussion & possible action on bills previously heard:

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled

K-12 Education Budget
Cameron Bradshaw, Committee Assistant—785-296-3971
3:30 p.m. 546-S

Monday, March 9
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday. March 10
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, March 11
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, March 12
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled

Social Services Budget
Francisca Hernandez, Committee Assistant—785-296-7660

3:30 p.m. 144-S

Monday, March 9
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, March 10
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, March 11
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, March 12
No meeting scheduled

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled
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Taxation
Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m. 112-N

Monday, March 9
Request for bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2720 — Providing a refundable income tax credit for certain purchases of
food and discontinuing the nonrefundable food sales tax credit.

Final action on bills previously heard

Tuesday. March 10
Request for bill introductions
Final action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, March 11
Request for bill introductions

Final action on bills previously heard

Thursday, March 12

Request for bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2727 — Requiring the repeal or suspension of existing sales tax exemption
when implementing any new exemption, providing for a sales tax exemption for
envision, inc. and friends of hospice of Jefferson county and imposing sales tax on
certain services.

Final action on bills previously heard

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled

Transportation and Public Safety Budget
Alicia Madison, Committee Assistant—785-296-7466
3:30 p.m. 142-S

Monday. March 9
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, March 10
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, March 11
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, March 12
No meeting scheduled

Friday, March 13
No meeting scheduled
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3:30 p.m. Mon/Wed
Insurance

Insurance
Connie Beckett, Committee Assistant—785-296-7748
3:30 p.m.

Monday, March 9
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, March 11
Meeting on call of the chair

3:30 p.m. Tue/Thu
Elections

Elections
Cathy Foxworthy, Committee Assistant—785-296-7676
3:30 p.m.

Tuesday. March 10
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, March 12
Meeting on call of the chair

ON CALL

Joint Committee on Information Technology
Joint Committee Legislative Post Audit
Joint committee on State Tribal-Relations

Joint Committee on Information Technology
Gary Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7451
12:00 p.m.

Wednesday, March 11
Election of Officers

Legislative Post Audit Committee
Nicole Blanchett, Committee Assistant—785-296-3792
12:00 p.m.

Wednesday, March 11
Performance Audits and Evaluations

Kansas Arts Commission

Federal Funds Verification (Limited-Scope)
LPA Operations

CISO IT Security Update

Important Bill Updates

212-N

212-N

212-N

212-N

218-N
546-S
144-S

218-N

546-S



HOUSE CALENDAR 23

Joint Committee on State -Tribal Relations
Connie Burns, Committee Assistant—785-296-4335

10:30 a.m. 144-S

Wednesday. March 9
Committee Organization

B R R o S

Doctor of the Day
Room 480-W

Cell Phone: 785-861-9689 Office Phone: 785-296-7397

Friday, March 6
No Doctor Scheduled

SUSAN KANNARR, Chief Clerk
Connie J. Russell, Calendar Clerk



